

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 524 OF 2010

LATHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PASUPUNURI VINOD KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/02/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Pettiion is allowed in terms of the  
signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

(RENUKA SADANA)

Court Master

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO(s). 524 OF 2010

LATHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PASUPUNURI VINOD KUMAR Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we are satisfied that this is a fit case where the prayer for transfer is to be allowed.

On the facts of the case we allow this Transfer Petition and

direct that H.M.P. No. 235/2010 titled as Pasupunuri Vinod Kumar Vs. Smt. Latha pending before the Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, Patiala House, New Delhi be transferred to the appropriate Court at Nalgonda District (Andhra Pradesh).

This Transfer Petition is accordingly, allowed.

.....J.  
[ B. Sudershan Reddy ]

New Delhi,  
February 14, 2011.

.....J.  
[Surinder Singh Nijjar]